
SAINT JOHN’S ACADEMY
CLASS II          PORTION FOR FINAL EXAM     2023-24

SUBJECT : ENGLISH LANGUAGE, 
 BOOK : GROWING WITH GRAMMAR - 2

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg.No

7
15
16
19
20

‘ly’ words
Short Forms
‘WH’ family
Prepositions
Joining Words
Creative Writing
Comprehension

27 & 28
52 – 56
57 & 58
66 – 68
69 – 70 

79 & 80

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg.No

2
9

Naming Words
A, An, The

8 – 11
33 – 35

17 Capital Letters, Full Stops and Question Marks 61 & 62

18 Sentences 63 – 65 

3
4
5
6

Nouns - Numbers
Nouns – Male and Female
Describing Words
Words of Comparison
Picture Comprehension (Unseen)

12 – 15
16 & 17
18 – 21
22 – 24

8
10
11
14

Pronouns
Today and Yesterday
Is, Am, Are + ing
This, That, These, Those

29 – 32
36 – 38
39 – 41
49 – 51

SUBJECT : ENGLISH LITERATURE,  
BOOK : NEW SKYLARK, A MULTI SKILL COURSE IN ENGLISH-2

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg.No

12
13
14
15

Chicks Go For A Walk
Pumpkin Trees and Walnut Vines
Some One (Poem)
The Duck Race
Difficult words from Ch. 12, 13, 14 & 15
Seen Passages from Ch. 12, 13 & 15
Unseen Passage

94 – 101
102 – 109
110 & 111
115 – 123 
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SUBJECT : MATHEMATICS,  
BOOK : TOGETHER WITH MAGIC OF MATHEMATICS -2

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg.No

6
8
9
10
13

Division
Measurement of Length
Measurement of Weight
Measurement of Capacity
Data Handling

78 – 84
95 – 99

101 – 105
106 – 110
122 – 127 

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg.No

2 Numbers and Numeration (Up to 999) 16 – 41

3
4
7

Addition (Up to 2 digit numbers)
Subtraction (Up to 2 digit numbers)
Money

42 – 55
56 – 67
85 – 96

9
5
12

Shapes and Geometry
Multiplication
Patterns

111 – 115
68 – 77

117 – 121

SUBJECT : E.V.S.               BOOK : FOCUS ON E.V.S -2

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg.No

13
15
16
17

Wonderful World of Animals
Time To Communicate
Up in the Sky
Time and Direction

89 – 96
105 – 111
112 – 117
119 – 124 

SUBJECT : COMPUTER SCIENCE,              BOOK : IT BRIDGE-2

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg.No

7
8
1

Tux Paint
Introduction to Text Editor
A Smart Machine

48 – 59
61 – 65
7 - 14

SUBJECT : G.K,                 BOOK : KNOW AND GROW WITH DEREK – 2

Chapter / Topic Name Pg.No

Literature and Entertainment
Life Skills and Value Education

34 – 35
37 – 39

India Our Country 45 – 47 

Sports Round Up 48 – 50 

Plant and Animal Kingdom 54 – 57

Life Skills and Value Education 73 – 75

General Awareness (8 Questions)
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SUBJECT : APTITUDE,  BOOK : KNOW YOUR APTITUDE -2

Month Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg.No

January 29 – 32  Assignment – Shadows and Tiles 33 – 36 

February 33 – 35 Assignment – Quantitative Quiz 37 – 39 

SUBJECT : VALUE EDUCATION ORAL,    BOOK : LIVING IN HARMONY – 2

Ch.No Chapter / Topic Name Pg.No

5

6
7

The Magic Words
Activity – Magical Words – Flower Activity
Being Brave
(Role Play)
Someone who cares

34 – 37 

38 – 42

43 - 46

SUBJECT : ART ,  DRAWING BOOK 
ART                    CRAFT 

Chapter / Topic Name 

A Water Transport
A Clown

Disposable Paper Cups, Glasses 
and Plates

A Flower basket
A Diwali Scene

Christmas Craft

Santa Claus Ice-cream sticks

A New Year Card
A Birthday Cap
A Scenery 

Work with Old CD

***
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