SAINT JOHN'S ACADEMY CLASS II PORTION FOR FINAL EXAM 2023-24

SUBJECT: ENGLISH LANGUAGE, BOOK: GROWING WITH GRAMMAR - 2

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg.No
7	'ly' words	27 & 28
15	Short Forms	52 – 56
16	'WH' family	57 & 58
19	Prepositions	66 – 68
20	Joining Words	69 - 70
	Creative Writing	
	Comprehension	79 & 80

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg.No
2 9	Naming Words A, An, The	8 – 11 33 – 35
17	Capital Letters, Full Stops and Question Marks	61 & 62
18	Sentences	63 – 65
3 4 5 6	Nouns - Numbers Nouns - Male and Female Describing Words Words of Comparison Picture Comprehension (Unseen)	12 – 15 16 & 17 18 – 21 22 – 24
8 10 11 14	Pronouns Today and Yesterday Is, Am, Are + ing This, That, These, Those	29 – 32 36 – 38 39 – 41 49 – 51

SUBJECT : ENGLISH LITERATURE, BOOK : NEW SKYLARK, A MULTI SKILL COURSE IN ENGLISH-2

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg.No
12	Chicks Go For A Walk	94 - 101
13	Pumpkin Trees and Walnut Vines	102 - 109
14	Some One (Poem)	110 & 111
15	The Duck Race	115 - 123
	Difficult words from Ch. 12, 13, 14 & 15	
	Seen Passages from Ch. 12, 13 & 15	
	Unseen Passage	

CLASS 2 Dt: 16/12/2023 [PAGE 1 OF 3]

SUBJECT : MATHEMATICS, BOOK : TOGETHER WITH MAGIC OF MATHEMATICS -2

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg.No
6	Division	78 – 84
8	Measurement of Length	95 – 99
9	Measurement of Weight	101 – 105
10	Measurement of Capacity	106 - 110
13	Data Handling	122 - 127

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg.No
2	Numbers and Numeration (Up to 999)	16 - 41
3 4 7	Addition (Up to 2 digit numbers) Subtraction (Up to 2 digit numbers) Money	42 – 55 56 – 67 85 – 96
9 5 12	Shapes and Geometry Multiplication Patterns	111 – 115 68 – 77 117 – 121

SUBJECT: E.V.S. <u>BOOK: FOCUS ON E.V.S-2</u>

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg.No
13	Wonderful World of Animals	89 – 96
15	Time To Communicate	105 - 111
16	Up in the Sky	112 - 117
17	Time and Direction	119 – 124

SUBJECT : COMPUTER SCIENCE, <u>BOOK : IT BRIDGE-2</u>

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg.No
7	Tux Paint	48 – 59
8	Introduction to Text Editor	61 - 65
1	A Smart Machine	7 - 14

SUBJECT: G.K, BOOK: KNOW AND GROW WITH DEREK – 2

Chapter / Topic Name	Pg.No
Literature and Entertainment Life Skills and Value Education	
India Our Country	
Sports Round Up	
Plant and Animal Kingdom	
Life Skills and Value Education	73 – 75
General Awareness (8 Questions)	

CLASS 2 Dt: 16/12/2023 [PAGE 2 OF 3]

SUBJECT : APTITUDE, <u>BOOK : KNOW YOUR APTITUDE -2</u>

Month	Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg.No
January	29 – 32	Assignment – Shadows and Tiles	33 – 36
February	33 – 35	Assignment – Quantitative Quiz	37 – 39

SUBJECT: VALUE EDUCATION ORAL, <u>BOOK: LIVING IN HARMONY - 2</u>

Ch.No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg.No
5	The Magic Words	34 - 37
	Activity – Magical Words – Flower Activity	
6	Being Brave	38 - 42
7	(Role Play)	
	Someone who cares	43 - 46

SUBJECT : ART, DRAWING BOOK ART

CRAFT

Chapter / Topic Name	
<u> </u>	Disposable Paper Cups, Glasses and Plates
A Flower basket A Diwali Scene	Christmas Craft
Santa Claus	Ice-cream sticks
A New Year Card A Birthday Cap A Scenery	Work with Old CD

CLASS 2 Dt: 16/12/2023 [PAGE 3 OF 3]